
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

INTERNATIONAL	
  BACCALAUREATE	
  EXTENDED	
  ESSAY	
  RESULTS	
  
	
  

Subject	
   Number	
  of	
  
candidates	
  

Grade	
   Highest	
  
grade	
  

Lowest	
  
grade	
  

	
   	
   A	
   B	
   C	
   D	
   E	
   P	
   N	
   	
   	
  
Class.Greek	
  EE	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   A	
  
Latin	
  EE	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   A	
  
Economics	
  EE	
   3	
   1	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   C	
  
Geography	
  EE	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   A	
  
History	
  EE	
   3	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   B	
  
Philosophy	
  EE	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   A	
  
Wld	
  Studies	
  Health	
  and	
  Dev	
  EE	
   2	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   B	
   C	
  
Chemistry	
  EE	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   B	
   B	
  
Music	
  EE	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   A	
  
Visual	
  Arts	
  EE	
   5	
   4	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   B	
  
Theory	
  of	
  Knowledge	
   20	
   3	
   9	
   7	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   A	
   D	
  

	
  
INTERNATIONAL	
  BACCALAUREATE	
  ORGANISATION	
  

	
   	
  
	
  

SCHOOL	
  STATISTICS	
  
	
   	
  

Session	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  MAY	
  2015	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
School	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  002194	
  Godolphin	
  and	
  Latymer	
  School	
   	
  	
  
Number	
  of	
  candidates	
  registered	
  in	
  the	
  session	
   20	
  
Number	
  	
  of	
  diploma	
  and	
  retake	
  candidates	
  registered	
  in	
  the	
  session	
   20	
  
Number	
  of	
  subject	
  entries	
  in	
  the	
  session	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  160	
  
Number	
  of	
  candidates	
  who	
  successfully	
  passed	
  the	
  diploma	
   20	
  
Average	
  points	
  obtained	
  by	
  candidates	
  who	
  passed	
  the	
  diploma	
   40	
  
Highest	
  diploma	
  points	
  awarded	
  to	
  a	
  candidate	
   45	
  
Average	
  grade	
  obtained	
  by	
  the	
  school	
  by	
  candidates	
  who	
  passed	
  the	
  diploma	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  6.11	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  candidates	
  excluded	
  from	
  above	
  statistics	
   	
  0	
  



	
  

	
  
INTERNATIONAL	
  BACCALAUREATE	
  HIGHER	
  LEVEL	
  AND	
  STANDARD	
  LEVEL	
  EXAMINATION	
  RESULTS	
  

	
  
Subject	
   Number	
  of	
  

candidates	
  
Grade	
   Average	
  grade	
  

(school)	
  
Average	
  grade	
  
(world-­‐wide)	
  

Highest	
  
Grade	
  

Lowest	
  
Grade	
  

	
   	
   7	
   6	
   5	
   4	
   3	
   P	
   N	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
English	
  A	
  Literature	
  HL	
   8	
   1	
   3	
   4	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   5.63	
   4.74	
   7	
   5	
  
English	
  A	
  Literature	
  SL	
   12	
   2	
   7	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   5.92	
   5.05	
   7	
   5	
  
Class.Greek	
  HL	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   7.00	
   6.59	
   7	
   7	
  
French	
  B	
  HL	
   8	
   6	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.63	
   5.22	
   7	
   5	
  
French	
  B	
  SL	
   3	
   0	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.00	
   4.89	
   6	
   6	
  
German	
  B	
  HL	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.50	
   5.77	
   7	
   6	
  
Italian	
  ab	
  SL	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.00	
   4.90	
   6	
   6	
  
Latin	
  HL	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   7.00	
   4.70	
   7	
   7	
  
Latin	
  SL	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   7.00	
   4.39	
   7	
   7	
  
Spanish	
  B	
  HL	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.00	
   5.36	
   6	
   6	
  
Spanish	
  B	
  SL	
   4	
   3	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.75	
   5.03	
   7	
   6	
  
Art	
  History	
  SL	
  in	
  English	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   7.00	
   4.47	
   7	
   7	
  
Economics	
  HL	
  in	
  English	
   3	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.67	
   5.14	
   7	
   6	
  
Economics	
  SL	
  in	
  English	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   7.00	
   4.66	
   7	
   7	
  
Geography	
  HL	
  in	
  English	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.50	
   5.22	
   7	
   6	
  
Hist.	
  Europe/ME	
  HL	
  IN	
  
English	
  

7	
   5	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.57	
   4.78	
   7	
   5	
  

History	
  SL	
  in	
  English	
   3	
   2	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.33	
   4.65	
   7	
   5	
  
Philosophy	
  HL	
  in	
  English	
   8	
   5	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.50	
   4.85	
   7	
   5	
  
Philosophy	
  SL	
  in	
  English	
   2	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   7.00	
   4.70	
   7	
   7	
  
Biology	
  HL	
  in	
  English	
   5	
   1	
   1	
   3	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   5.60	
   4.34	
   7	
   5	
  
Biology	
  SL	
  in	
  English	
   5	
   2	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.20	
   4.24	
   7	
   5	
  
Chemistry	
  HL	
  in	
  English	
   3	
   2	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.33	
   4.49	
   7	
   5	
  
Chemistry	
  SL	
  in	
  English	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.50	
   4.05	
   7	
   6	
  
Physics	
  HL	
  in	
  English	
   4	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.25	
   4.68	
   7	
   6	
  
Physics	
  SL	
  in	
  English	
   4	
   0	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.00	
   4.19	
   6	
   4	
  



Maths.	
  Studies	
  SL	
   9	
   6	
   2	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.44	
   4.48	
   7	
   4	
  
Mathematics	
  HL	
   2	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   5.50	
   4.43	
   6	
   5	
  
Mathematics	
  SL	
   9	
   2	
   4	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   5.56	
   4.43	
   7	
   3	
  
Music	
  HL	
  in	
  English	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   5.00	
   4.45	
   5	
   5	
  
Visual	
  Arts	
  Opt.A	
  HL	
   4	
   0	
   4	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   6.00	
   4.84	
   6	
   6	
  

	
  

The	
  IB	
  Diploma	
  involves	
  studying	
  six	
  subjects	
  over	
  two	
  years,	
  three	
  of	
  these	
  subjects	
  at	
  Higher	
  Level	
  and	
  three	
  at	
  Standard	
  Level.	
  Each	
  subject	
  is	
  worth	
  a	
  maximum	
  
of	
  seven	
  points	
  and	
  there	
  are	
  up	
  to	
  three	
  core	
  points	
  available	
  for	
  the	
  combined	
  marks	
  of	
  the	
  Extended	
  Essay	
  and	
  the	
  Theory	
  of	
  Knowledge.	
  


