INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE ORGANISATION											
SCHOOL STATISTICS											
Session School	***************************************										
Number of candidates registered in the session											
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session											
Number of subject entries in the session											
Number of candidates who successfully passed the diploma											
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma											
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate											
Average grade obtained by the school by candidates who passed the diploma											
Total numb	Total number of candidates excluded from above statistics										

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE EXTENDED ESSAY RESULTS

<u>Subject</u>	Number of	<u>Grade</u>							Highest	<u>Lowest</u>	
	<u>candidates</u>		,		1	,	,		<u>grade</u>	<u>grade</u>	
		Α	В	С	D	E	Р	N			
Class.Greek EE	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	A	А	
Latin EE	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	A	А	
Economics EE	3	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	A	С	
Geography EE	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	A	А	
History EE	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	A	В	
Philosophy EE	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	A	A	
Wld Studies Health and Dev EE	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	В	С	
Chemistry EE	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В	
Music EE	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	A	А	
Visual Arts EE	5	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	A	В	
Theory of Knowledge	20	3	9	7	1	0	0	0	A	D	

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE HIGHER LEVEL AND STANDARD LEVEL EXAMINATION RESULTS

Subject	Number of	<u>Grade</u>							Average grade	Average grade	Highest	Lowest
	<u>candidates</u>	_		1 _	1 _	1 _	-		(school)	(world-wide)	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Grade</u>
		7	6	5	4	3	Р	N				
English A Literature HL	8	1	3	4	0	0	0	0	5.63	4.74	7	5
English A Literature SL	12	2	7	3	0	0	0	0	5.92	5.05	7	5
Class.Greek HL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	6.59	7	7
French B HL	8	6	1	1	0	0	0	0	6.63	5.22	7	5
French B SL	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.89	6	6
German B HL	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	5.77	7	6
Italian ab SL	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.90	6	6
Latin HL	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.70	7	7
Latin SL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.39	7	7
Spanish B HL	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.36	6	6
Spanish B SL	4	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	6.75	5.03	7	6
Art History SL in English	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.47	7	7
Economics HL in English	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	6.67	5.14	7	6
Economics SL in English	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.66	7	7
Geography HL in English	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	5.22	7	6
Hist. Europe/ME HL IN English	7	5	1	1	0	0	0	0	6.57	4.78	7	5
History SL in English	3	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	6.33	4.65	7	5
Philosophy HL in English	8	5	2	1	0	0	0	0	6.50	4.85	7	5
Philosophy SL in English	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.70	7	7
Biology HL in English	5	1	1	3	0	0	0	0	5.60	4.34	7	5
Biology SL in English	5	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	6.20	4.24	7	5
Chemistry HL in English	3	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	6.33	4.49	7	5
Chemistry SL in English	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	4.05	7	6
Physics HL in English	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	6.25	4.68	7	6
Physics SL in English	4	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	6.00	4.19	6	4

Maths. Studies SL	9	6	2	0	1	0	0	0	6.44	4.48	7	4
Mathematics HL	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	5.50	4.43	6	5
Mathematics SL	9	2	4	1	1	1	0	0	5.56	4.43	7	3
Music HL in English	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.45	5	5
Visual Arts Opt.A HL	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.84	6	6

The IB Diploma involves studying six subjects over two years, three of these subjects at Higher Level and three at Standard Level. Each subject is worth a maximum of seven points and there are up to three core points available for the combined marks of the Extended Essay and the Theory of Knowledge.